Record of decision taken under delegated powers by a council officer



Title:	Sustainable Warmth & Decarbonisation of Housing in Surrey
Divisions Affected:	ETI
Key Decision:	Yes
Reason Key:	Over £1m
Decision taken under delegation by virtue of:	Approval of the Annual Procurement Forward Plan 2022/23 was given in December 2021. Cabinet 21st December 2021 Min ref: 243/21
	The business case for the receipt of the Sustainable Warmth grant funding and permission to competitively procure the contract was approved by Cabinet on 26 April 2022.

Summary

Following a compliant Open Procedure in line with the requirements of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015, one contractor shall be appointed to deliver the above-named contract.

Decision made

Decision made:

It was AGREED that: A Contract is awarded to **ThamesWey Sustainable Communities Limited** following an open procedure.

Reasons for Decision:

ThamesWey Sustainable Communities Ltd received the highest score for both the quality and the cost elements of the procurement. Their quality response demonstrated their ability to deliver household targeted decarbonisation schemes that are well aligned to the unique challenges and opportunities of Surrey.

Decision taken by:	Katie Stewart – Executive Director – ETI
Decision taken on:	24/08/2022
To be implemented on:	03/10/2022

Alternative options considered

None.			

Summary of any financial implication	Summary	of a	anv	financi	al im	plication
--------------------------------------	---------	------	-----	---------	-------	-----------

The award of contract will be to the bidder who has submitted the Most Economically Advantageous Tender.

ThamesWey Sustainable Communities Limited - £75M

Declarations of conflicts of interest

None

Consultation/Process Followed

Consultation has taken place with Executive Director of Environment, Transport & Infrastructure, Cabinet Member for Environment, Greener Futures Group Manager, and Head of Procurement.

Background Documents	Exempt:
Procurement Report	Yes